It's 50-Across! by George Barany and Arlene 27-Across
ACROSS

1.
5.
10.

13.

15.

16.

Dad

Not as bright

Erie Canal mule, of
song

Site of first
enclosed shopping
mall (Twin Cities
suburb)

Icing on the cake,
so to speak
Airport screening
org.

17. Mom

19.
20.
21.

22.
25.
26.
27.
30.
32.

33.

35.

40.
41.

Clairvoyance, e.g.
Tricky pitches

Rite carried out on
the eighth day
Crime-fighting org.
Naval inits.

Past, present, or
future

Surname

Rabbit food

"The Last Supper"
question

Actress Leachman
who appeared on
"Dancing With the
Stars" at age 82
Date of birth for 65-
45- 27-Across
Believe it or not
"All the world is
sad and dreary,
everywhere
(Stephen Foster)

. Cause to swell
. Middle name

. Has ayen

. Brazilian city,

familiarly

. Small metric

volumes: Abbr.

. See this puzzle's

title

. She was loved by

"il trovatore"

. Actor Hanks
. Hawaiian meaning

of 45-Across

. Palindromic Dutch

city

. Millionaire on the

Titanic

. Jacket named for

an Indian

. Bad from the start?

2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9
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64. Middle Eastern city

whose name,
coincidentally, is an
anagram of ARABS

65. First name

DOWN

. Verbal shrug

. Chemical suffix

. Carmaker whose

name means "arise
out of Asia"

. Drs. who are

experts in 28-
Down

. Parking spot and

corner office,
perhaps

. Auto parts
. Interstellar dist.

(roughly six trillion
mi.)

. Sea eagles

. Did a marathon

. Caterer's heater
. Help out

. Minor memory

mistakes

. Tuna at a luau

18. Adequate, slangily

21. In a frenzy

22. Chilly, in Chile

23. Bartlett or Anjou
relative

24. Not orig.

26. Material for many a
game show

28. Ear science

29. Threadlike
structures

30. Freezing

31. __ we there yet?

33. Manitoba native

34. Cariou of
Broadway

36. Fertilization target

43."  Does It Better"
(1977 Carly Simon
hit)

44, Dwarflike
creatures

45. Othello, e.g.

47. Palindromic spinner

48. Prefix with
structure

51. Actress Kudrow

52. Young newts

53. Swoboda who
robbed Robinson in
1969

54. Word common to
three religions

56. Shoot the breeze

37. Linguist/author/activist 57. 4, on a phone

Chomsky

38. Peacock's pride

39. Managed care
grps.

42. On cloud nine, like
the 27-Across
family the week of
this puzzle

keypad
58. Classic TV planet
where "nanu nanu"
meant "goodbye"
59. Batman and Robin,

e.g.



